SP-12-xxx-xDFM
DS-5725  Rev 04  2013-12-20
Features
” Date rate 622Mbps
” 1310nm FP laser and PIN photodetector for
15km transmission
” 1310nm DFB laser and PIN photodetector for
40km transmission

Mechanical Diagram
Figure 5, Mechanical Design Diagram of the SFP
Order Information
Table 11 – Order Information
Part No. Temperature Application Data Rate
Laser
Source
Fiber Type
SP-12-IR1-CDFM -5 to +70ć SDH STM-4, S-4.1
SONET OC-12 IR1
622Mbps 1310nm FP SMF
SP-12-IR1-IDFM -40~+85°C
SP-12-LR1-CDFM -5 to +70ć SDH STM-4, L-4.1
SONET OC-12 LR1
622Mbps 1310nm DFB SMF
SP-12-LR1-IDFM -40~+85°C
SP-12-LR2-CDFM -5 to +70ć SDH STM-4, L-4.2
SONET OC-12 LR2
622Mbps 1550nm DFB SMF
SP-12-LR2-IDFM -40~+85°C
Warnings
  Handling Precautions:  This device is susceptible to damage as a result of electrostatic discharge (ESD). A
static free environment is highly recommended. Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures.
Laser Safety:  Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes. Avoid eye exposure to